## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM835751

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900788330

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS RADIO OF SACRAMENTO, INC.		12/29/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBS RADIO OF SACRAMENTO, LLC
Street Address:	2400 MARKET ST.,
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343437	KSFM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2675232125

Email: TRADEMARKSLEGAL@AUDACY.COM

Correspondent Name: RACHEL CHILDRESS
Address Line 1: 2400 MARKET ST.

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. BERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA M. BERMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=FEDERAL - ETAS, CONVERSION - SACRAMENTO INC. TO SACRAMENTO LLC -- CBS Radio Sacramento Inc to LLC Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900796962 REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0947 source=FEDERAL - ETAS, CONVERSION - SACRAMENTO INC. TO SACRAMENTO LLC -- CBS Radio Sacramento Inc to LLC Conversion#page2.tif

source=FEDERAL - ETAS, CONVERSION - SACRAMENTO INC. TO SACRAMENTO LLC -- CBS Radio Sacramento Inc to LLC Conversion#page3.tif

source=FEDERAL - ETAS, CONVERSION - SACRAMENTO INC. TO SACRAMENTO LLC -- CBS Radio Sacramento Inc to LLC Conversion#page4.tif

source=FEDERAL - ETAS, CONVERSION - SACRAMENTO INC. TO SACRAMENTO LLC -- CBS Radio Sacramento Inc to LLC Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0948

Entity#: 129811 Date Filed: 12/29/2017 Effective Date: 12/31/2017

Robert Torres

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	***************************************		
Return document by mail to:		<b>~</b>	
CSC order # 985870-5	<u>164</u>		ent of Conversion
Nama	3		DSCB:15-355
	***************************************	CHECOMA (MAI HALLAND)	(7/1/2015)
CSC		***	
(xx)Return document by email to: cscpa@	cscglobal.com	I R	CO18010SJF0778
	Read all instructions p	i Or.	
Fee: \$70			
In compliance with the requirement conversion), the undersigned association.  A. For the converting association:	, desiring to effect a co	onversion, hereby states	§ 355 (relating to Statement of that:
1. The name of the converting assoc	iation is: CBS Radio	of Sacramento, Inc.	
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the	te converting associati	on is: Pennsylvania	
3. The type of association is (check of	only one):		
☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Limited Liability ( ☐ Limited Liability)	(General) Partnership	☐Business Trust ☐Professional Association ☐Other
4. Date on which the association was	s created, incorporated	l, formed or otherwise c	ame înto existence:
01/20/1960			
(MM/DD/YYYY)	<u> </u>	- Michigay	
<ol><li>If the converting association is a d corporation, limited partnership, li under which it was first created, in</li></ol>	imited liability compar	ny, professional associa	tion or business trust), the statute
Business Corporation Law of 1933		Tax of 100d etc.)	

2011 DEC 29 AM 11: 23

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0949

DA NEPT OF STATE

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State.  Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:					
Ø	(a)					
	Number and street	City S	tate	Zip	County	
	(b) c/o: Corporation Service Compar	ny			Dauphin	
·····	Name of Commercial Registered C	Office Provider	************	**************************************	County	
	If the converting association is a d liability partnership, the address, is	omestic association that is not a domestic acluding street and number, if any, of its pr	e filing incipal	association office:	or limited	
	Number and street	City S	inte	Zip	County	
	Number and street	City S	itate	Zip	***************************************	
8. E	for the converted association:					
3	1. The name of the converted associati	ion is: CBS Radio of Sacramento, LLC				
;	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the	converted association is: Pennsylvania				
3	3. The type of association is (check on	ly one):				
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation [	Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership		usiness Trust ofessional A		
	☑ Limited Liability Company 「	Limited Liability Limited Partnership				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0950 4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domest registered foreign association, its regist	tic filing association, domestered office address. Complet	tic limited liabilitie part (a) OR (b)	ty partners — not both:	ship or
0	(a) Number and street	Cîty	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/c; Corporation Service Company			ı	Dauphin
	Name of Commercial Registered Office	Provider	······································		County
	If the converted association is a domestiability partnership, the address, include	tic association that is not a c ling street and number, if any	domestic filing as , of its principal o	sociation office:	or limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
О	If the converted association is a nonreg (1) The address, including street and nur maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of office, its principal office address:  Number and street  (2) The name and address, including street	nber, if any, of its registered of formation; or if it is not rec	or similar office, i quired to maintain State	if any, requ	ired to be d or similar
	Name of Registered Agent				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	Effective date of statement of conversion  This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be  Approval of conversion by converting as  For converting association that is a dot Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relat  For converting association that is a for of the jurisdiction of formation of the	effective upon filing in the D effective on: 12/31/2017 Date (MM/) sociation (check only one): mestic entity – The plan of co ing to conversion). eign association – The conve	Department of Stat  DD/YYYY)  Donversion was app	e, t <u>10:00 P.A</u> Hour (i	f any) cordance with 15
<b>16</b> 5	Attachments (see Instructions for required	•			
	•	-	annoad thin Ctatae	sent of Com	wateinn to ha
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne ned by a duly authorized officer thereof this		caused this Staten Jecember	ient of Con	version to be
		CBS Rad	io of Sacramento, Name of Copyration		
			Name of Caparati		
		Andrew P	. Sutor, IV, Exec.	Vice Presid	dent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0951

Title

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:		Certificate of Organization Domestic Limited Liability Company			
		DSCR:15-8821 (rev. 2)	2017)		
	***************************************				
	CSC				
(vv)	Return document by email to: cscpa@cscglobal.com	<b>Y</b>			
(20.7)					
Rea	ad all instructions prior to completing. This form may t	æ			
Fee	: \$125	ned small business fee exemption (see in	istructions)		
und	In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. lersigned desiring to organize a limited liability compa		zation), the		
1,	The name of the limited liability company is: CBS Ra (designator is required, e.g., "company," "limited" or "lin	dio of Sacramento, LLC nited liability company" or any abbreviation	1 thereo()		
2.	Complete part (a) or (b) - not both:				
	(a) The address of this limited liability company's re (post office box alone is not acceptable)	egistered office in this Commonwealth is	u		
	Number and Sireer City	State Zip	County		
	(b) The name of this limited liability company's commercial registered office provider and county of venue is:				
	ල්ල: Corporation Service Company	Dauphin			
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County			
3.	The name of each organizer is (all organizers must si	gh on page 2):			
	CBS Radio Stations Inc.				
			······································		
			***************************************		
4.	Effective date of Certificate of Organization (check,	and if appropriate complete, one of the f	(ollowing):		
-	☐ The Certificate of Organization shall be effective				
	☐ The Certificate of Organization shall be effective		10:00 PM		
	and one was more were we produced the beautiful to	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Hour (if any)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0952

DSCB:15-8821-2

5.	Restricted professional companies only.  Check the box if the limited liability company is organized to render a restricted professional service and check the type of restricted professional service(s).	
	The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the following restricted professional service(s):	and a second second second
•	Chiropractic Dentistry Law Medicine and surgery Optometry Osteopathic medicine and surgery Podiatric medicine Public accounting Psychology Veterinary medicine	en en service de la facilité de la company de la compa
6.	Benefit companies only.  Check the box immediately below if the limited liability company is organized as a benefit company:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
	☐ This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating general public benefit.	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Optional specific public benefit purpose. Check the box immediately below if the benefit company is organized to have one or more specific public benefits and supply the specific public benefit(s). See instructions for examples of specific public benefit.	
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public benefit(s):	
	For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach 8½ x 11 sheet(s).  N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) executed this Certificate of Organization this	
	29 day of <u>December</u> , 20 17	
•	Eugene D Levin VF, Treasurer/Controll Signature	٤
	Signature	
	Signature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 07/25/2023**